
1

Known Descendants of

William B. Alford & Sarah Ann Snowden
he b. about 1808 SC

Generation s 5, 6 and 7 w ere removed  to protect the privacy o f most of the living descen dants.

1. William B. Alford #1811 b. about 1808, South Carolina, m. Nov 10 1840, in Monroe County,
Alabama, Sarah Ann Snowden #1812, b. Feb 22 1806, Sumpter County, South Carolina, (daughter
of William Snowden #1888 and Eliz _____ #1889). William died after 1901.

Some family tradition says he was married three times but this is the only wife known.  He wore a
black patch over one eye.

The family probably moved to Texas about 1852 and settled in southeast Grimes County and shortly
after in western Montgomery County.

See "Montgomery Co. (TX) History" (Family History Section II), 1981 for a full account of this
family and descendants - along with several photographs. 170-171

Sarah: Before she married William B. Alford, Sarah had first married William T. Thamse about
1829.  She had at least four children by the first marriage- Henryetta E. 1832, Eliza 1834, William
1836 and Evaline 1838- all born in Alabama. Birth Place is "probable"

Children:
 + 2. i John Peachman Alford #1813 b. Sep 12 1841.
  3. ii Sarah A. Alford #1836 b. Jul  7 1843, Monroe County, Alabama, m. Apr 29 1858, in

Montgomery Co., TX, Green Roberts #1839.  Sarah died Mar  4 1931, Falls County,
Texas, buried: Lott, Texas.  Marriage book 2, page 4.

 + 4. iii Harrison E. Alford #1835 b. Apr 27 1845.
  5. iv Georgianna Alford #1837 b. Jan 27 1850, Monroe County, Alabama.

Second Generation

2. John Peachman Alford #1813 (1.William1) b. Sep 12 1841, Monroe County, Alabama, occupation
Teacher and Farmer, m. (1) Apr 14 1865, in Monroe County, Alabama, Martha Solomon #1814, m.
(2) Jan 22 1867, in Montgomery Co., TX, Margaret Jane Mostyn #1815, b. Jun  9 1850, Mostyn,
Mongtomery County, Texas, (daughter of Henry T. Mostyn #1826 and Alice Barrington #1827) d.
Apr 13 1910, Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas, buried: Tillis Prairie Cem., Montgomery Co.
TX.  John died Apr 27 1913, Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas, buried: Tillis Prairie Cem.,
Montgomery Co. TX.

LCM's Montgomery County Notes shows him buried in Moystn Cemetery. ????

The following was extracted from the pension records by descendant Lucille Mehrkam, AAFA
Charter Member #032 (Member of AAFA Hall of Fame)

This is th e curren t (April 2 008) v ersion o f a wor k in pro gress.  It is kn own  to be inc omp lete and  is likely to co ntain

 error.   Please treat it accordingly and send corrections  or additions to  Alford_Staff@AlfordAssociation.org .



2

                       John Peachman Alford

State of Texas County of Harris    Pension File Harris Co., Rejected - 27 Jun 1912

          I J. P. Alford do hereby make application to the Commissioner of Pensions for a pension to be
granted me under the Act passed by the Thirty-first Legislature of the State of Texas, and approved
Mch 26, 1909.
     I enlisted and served in the military service of the Confederate States due the war between the
States of the United States, and that I did not desert the Confederate service etc; I was honorably
discharged on about the twenty seventh (27th) day of May AD 1865 - war over. that I have been a
bona fide citizen of the State since prior to Jan. 1, 1880.
     I do further state that the answers given to the following questions are turn.
          1. What is your age? seventy one last birthday.
          2. Where were you born? Monroe County, Alabama.
          3. How long have you resided in Texas? Fifty seven years.
          4. In what county do you reside? Montgomery.
          5. How long have you resided in said county? about twenty years.
               Magnolia, Tx.
          6. Have you applied for a pension under the Confederate pension law and been rejected: never
applied before.
          7. What is your occupation? Farming.
          8. In what State was the command in which you served organized?
                    Alabama.
          9. How long did you serve? 1865-65.
        10. What was the letter of your company, number of battalion, regt.etc.
               Enlisted in Sept. 1861.
         11. If transferred from one command to another, give time of transfer etc. never transferred.
         12. What branch of service did you enlist in, infantry, cavalry, artillery or navy. Infantry vols.
        13. If Commissioned etc. none
         14. If detailed for special service what was the nature of your service. Never detailed for
special service.
       15. Have you transferred to others any property of any kind for the purpose of becoming a
beneficiary under this law? no

                                   Signed. J. P. Alford
                                   4 day June 1912.

Affidavit of Witnesses State of Texas County of Harris.
     Before me A. E. Amennam, County Judge of Harris Co. appeared P. C. McKee and E. T.
Etheridge. Stated they in Army at the same time and knew J. P. Alford.
                                   Signed 8th June. 1912

Conf. Records show that Pvt. John P. Alford joined Capt. John R. Kennard's Grimes Boys, Nelson's
Regiment Texas Infantry at age 17. Joined at Anderson, Tx. on 13 Nov. 1861. Mustered into service
at Va Point by Lt. Weaver.
     He is listed on the Roll of Prisoners of War paroled and sent from Camp Douglas, Ill., May 13,
1863 and delivered at City Point, Va. 21 May 1863.
     Muster Roll dated Jan. 11, 1864 list J. P. Alford, Pvt. Co. A. 10th Regt Texas. convalescents in



3

Cannon Hospital at La Grange, Ga. on Jan. 11, 1864.

                          PAROLE RECORDS Headquarters 16th Army Corps, Office Provost Marshall,
Montgomery, Al. 30 May 1865.

     I, the undersigned J. P. Alford, Private CO A. 10th Texas Regt. Do Solemnity Swear that I will
not bear arms against the United States of America, or give any information or do any military duty
whatever, until regularly exchanged as a prisoner of war. Signed; J. P. Alford.

                           DESCRIPTION Height 5 feet, 3 inches. Hair, dark, Eyes, blue, Complexion, dark.
                         Signed. J. A. Sexton,Capt. 12th Ill Inf.

Margaret: Marriage book 2, page 148.  His name spelled as "Olford."

Children by Margaret Jane Mostyn:
  6. i Fannie R. Alford #1816 b. Feb 12 1868, Waller County, Texas, d. Sep  1 1869, Waller

County, Texas, buried: Tillis Prairie Cem., Montgomery Co. TX.
  7. ii Johnnie W. Alford #1817 b. Aug  7 1870, Waller County, Texas, d. Jan  8 1873,

Waller County, Texas, buried: Tillis Prairie Cem., Montgomery Co. TX.
  8. iii Henry E. Alford #1818 b. Mar  7 1873, Waller County, Texas, d. Oct 18 1878, Waller

County, Texas, buried: Tillis Prairie Cem., Montgomery Co. TX.
  9. iv William B. Alford #1819 b. Jan 24 1875, Waller County, Texas, d. Oct 17 1878,

Waller County, Texas.
 + 10. v Margaret "Maggie" Grace Alford #1820 b. Mar  9 1877.
  11. vi Ada Elvira Alford #1821 b. Feb 28 1880, Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas, m.

Mar  8 1900, in Waller County, Texas, Drury Izard #1830.  Ada died Jul 14 1944,
Hockley, Waller County, Texas, buried: Macedonia Springs Cem, Waller Co. TX.

  12. vii Alice Bell Alford #1822 b. May 23 1882, Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas, m.
Oct  7 1906, in Waller County, Texas, John E. Ogg #1831.  Alice died Aug 21 1964,
Houston, Harris Co., TX, buried: Hollywood Cemetery, Houston, Texas.

  13. viii Peachman Alford #1823 b. May 15 1884, Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas, d.
Mar 28 1901, Montgomery Co., TX, buried: Tillis Prairie Cem., Montgomery Co. TX. 
He was killed in the woods west of Magnolia by a bull he had roped.

  14. ix Millie Evelyn Alford #1824 b. Jan 28 1887, Magnolia, Montgomery County, Texas, m.
Nov  2 1905, in Waller County, Texas, James P. Page #1832.  Millie died Mar  8 1911,
Waller County, Texas.

 + 15. x George Emmett Alford #1825 b. Oct 10 1889.

4. Harrison E. Alford #1835 (1.William1) b. Apr 27 1845, Monroe County, Alabama, m. Feb 18
1864, in Montgomery Co., TX, Thanny Elvis Roberts #1838, d. Apr 28 1923.  Harrison died
1875/6.  "Harrison Alford disappeared one night about 1875 after riding away from his home near
Magnolia, with several men also on horseback.  None of the family ever heard from him again.  This
was shortly after a horse had been stolen. Speculation was that he knew the suspects, and that he
was eliminated by them." -Montgomery County History.

Thanny: Thanny married Isaac Jackson in Montgomery County February 25 1878.  They lived on
the Alford homestead west of Magnolia.  After his death in 1908, she lived with her daughter Sarah.
Marriage book 2, page 71.  His name spelled as Olford.



4

Children:
 + 16. i Sarah "Sallie" Elizabeth Alford #1845 b. Feb  9 1866.
 + 17. ii Lula Alford #1846 b. 1868.
 + 18. iii William Harry "Buddy" Alford #1847 b. 1871.
 + 19. iv Emma Harriet Alford #1848 b. 1871.

Third Generation

10. Margaret "Maggie" Grace Alford #1820 (2.John2, 1.William1) b. Mar  9 1877, Waller County,
Texas, m. (1) Nov 25 1897, in Waller County, Texas, Thomes Edward Briers #1828, b. Sep  3
1877, Alabama, (son of Henry Harry Briers #1894 and Margaret J. McDonald #1895) d. Mar 18
1908, buried: Hockley, Waller County, Texas, m. (2) Dec 10 1911, in Montgomery Co., TX, J. N.
Clayton #1829, occupation Minister.  Margaret died Feb  6 1960, Houston, Harris Co., TX, buried:
Macedonia Springs Cem, Waller Co. TX.  Early pedigree of Lucille's says married in Montgomery
County.

Children by Thomes Edward Briers:
  20. i Leslie Briers #1840.
 + 21. ii Lela M. Briers #1841 b. Apr  9 1903.
  22. iii Ada Briers #1842.
  23. iv Eddie Briers #1843.

15. George Emmett Alford #1825 (2.John2, 1.William1) b. Oct 10 1889, Montgomery Co., TX,
occupation Hughes Tool Co., m. Oct 10 1909, in Waller County, Texas, Jessie Lee Riley #1833, b.
Jan  9 1894, Waller Co., TX, (daughter of Charles Elvin Riley #5324 and Theodocia Alice Poss
#5325) d. Jul 21 1962, Houston, Harris Co., TX, buried: Forest Park Lawndale, Houston, Texas. 
George died Nov  4 1972, Houston, Harris Co., TX, buried: Forest Park Lawndale, Houston, Texas.

Children:
 + 24. i Alma Ruth Alford #5326 b. Jul 18 1910.
 + 25. ii Aubrey Ray "Buster" Alford #5330 b. Jun 19 1913.

16. Sarah "Sallie" Elizabeth Alford #1845 (4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. Feb  9 1866, Montgomery Co.,
TX, m. Apr 27 1886, in Montgomery Co., TX, George Walter Lloyd #1850, d. Nov 12 1944. 
Sarah died Apr 12 1946, Houston, Harris Co., TX.  Marriage seems to be recorded twice in
Montgomery County.  George W. and Sarah E. Nov 15 1885 book 4, page 310 and as G.W. and S.E.
date shown and in marriage book 4, page 347.  Montgomery County History = on the Loyd Family -
uses the Nov 15 1885 date.

Children:
  26. i Mary Emma Lloyd #1904 b. 1886, Montgomery Co., TX, m. George Holida

Stephenson #1909.  Mary died 1980.
 + 27. ii John Isaac Lloyd #1905 b. 1888.
 + 28. iii George Ernest Lloyd #1900 b. Mar 20 1890.
 + 29. iv Archie Edward Lloyd #1906 b. 1892.
 + 30. v Helen Thanie Lloyd #1907 b. 1895.
 + 31. vi James Peachman Lloyd #1908 b. 1898.

17. Lula Alford #1846 (4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1868, Montgomery Co., TX, m. Dec 26 1886, in
Montgomery Co., TX, William Henry Loyd #1851.  Lula died Mar 28 1904.  She lived, with her
husband, and died on the 160 acrre T. E. Alford homestead three miles west of Magnolia.  She died



5

of pneumonia and typhoid fever. Marriage Book 4, page 438
Children:

 + 32. i William Harrison "Willie" Loyd #1996 b. 1887.
  33. ii Benjamin Loyd #1997.
  34. iii Horace Clifton Loyd #1998.
  35. iv Viola Lula Loyd #1999.
  36. v Edna Annie Loyd #2000.
  37. vi Sallie May  Loyd #2001.
  38. vii August Henry Loyd #2002.

18. William Harry "Buddy" Alford #1847 (4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1871, m. Mar  2 1890, in
Montgomery Co., TX, Clearva Levenkuhn #1849.  William died 1900.  Twin
Clearva: Marriage book 5, page 139.

Children:
 + 39. i Mary Ella Alford #1852 b. Aug 23 1898.
 + 40. ii William Harry "Little Harry" Alford #1853 b. Jan  1 1900.

19. Emma Harriet Alford #1848 (4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1871, m. Nov 10 1887, in Montgomery
Co., TX, William Glass, Jr. #1872, d. 1954, Houston, Harris Co., TX.  Emma died 1954, Houston,
Harris Co., TX.  Twin according to family history.  She died in a nursing home fire. Marriage book
4, page 444.

Children:
  41. i Walter Henry Glass #1873 m. Annie Mae Loyd #1879.
  42. ii Ida Glass #1874 m. _____ Janisch #1880.
  43. iii Harry Glass #1875 m. Emma Kuast #1881.
 + 44. iv Ada Glass #1876.
  45. v Oswald B. Glass #1877 m. Marie Colby #1884.
 + 46. vi Roy Glass #1878.

Fourth Generation

21. Lela M. Briers #1841 (10.Margaret3, 2.John2, 1.William1) b. Apr  9 1903, Waller County, Texas, m.
Jun 26 1920, in Houston, Harris Co., TX, James Duncan "Jim" Clepper #1844, b. Sep 1 1901,
Hockley, Waller County, Texas, (son of William W. M. Clepper #1890 and Maggie L. Forehand
#1891) d. Sep 15 1970, buried: Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

Children:
 + 47. i Edgar Owen Clepper #5364 b. Jul  8 1921.
 + 48. ii Violet Lucille Clepper #1892 b. Oct 31 1923.
 + 49. iii James William Clepper #5350 b. Feb 28 1925.

24. Alma Ruth Alford #5326 (15.George3, 2.John2, 1.William1) b. Jul 18 1910, Montgomery Co., TX,
m. Wilbur Fraizer #5327.  Alma died Jan 31 1979, Houston, Harris Co., TX, buried: Forest Park
Lawndale, Houston, Texas.

Children:
 + 50. i Randy Fraizer #5328.

25. Aubrey Ray "Buster" Alford #5330 (15.George3, 2.John2, 1.William1) b. Jun 19 1913, Waller Co.,
TX, occupation Hughes Tool Co., m. Blanche E. Lucas #5331.  Aubrey died Feb 23 1987, Houston,



6

TX.
Children:

 + 51. i William A. "Billy" Alford #5335.
 + 52. ii Betty Ray Alford #5336.
  53. iii Georgie Lee Alford #5337 b. 1915, d. Sep 11 1958, buried: Fields Store Cemetery,

Waller Co., TX.
 + 54. iv Edward E. Alford #5338 b. Oct 26 1916.

27. John Isaac Lloyd #1905 (16.Sarah3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1888, Montgomery Co., TX, m. (1)
Edna Clauss Fleming #1910, m. (2) Iva Lee Smith #1912.  John died 1969.

Children by Edna Clauss Fleming:
 + 55. i Maurice Fleming Lloyd #1911 b. 1912.

28. George Ernest Lloyd #1900 (16.Sarah3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. Mar 20 1890, Montgomery Co.,
TX, m. May 18 1922, in Houston, Harris Co., TX, Nola Elma Clepper #1901, b. Nov  1 1898,
Hockley, Waller Co., TX, (daughter of William W. M. Clepper #1890 and Maggie L. Forehand
#1891) occupation teacher, d. Nov  3 1987, Tomball Co., TX.  George died Jan 29 1967, Hockley,
Waller Co., TX.

Children:
 + 56. i Ernestine Lloyd #1902 b. Sep 10 1934.

29. Archie Edward Lloyd #1906 (16.Sarah3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1892, Montgomery Co., TX,
m. (1) Johanna Magerstadt #1924, d. 1962, m. (2) Alice Boettcher Hakemack #1931.  Archie
died 1976.

Children by Johanna Magerstadt:
 + 57. i Irene Helen Lloyd #1925.
 + 58. ii Edward Magerstadt Lloyd #1926.
 + 59. iii George Herman Lloyd #1927.
 + 60. iv Thanie Johanna Lloyd #1928.
 + 61. v Archie Joe "A. J. " Lloyd #1929.
  62. vi Evangeline Lloyd #1930 m. James M. Engledow #1952.

30. Helen Thanie Lloyd #1907 (16.Sarah3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1895, Montgomery Co., TX, m.
Frank Harvey Maxwell, Sr. #1953.

Children:
 + 63. i Helen Maurine Maxwell #1954.
 + 64. ii Frank Harvey Maxwell, Jr. #1955.
 + 65. iii Fred Awald Maxwell #1956.

31. James Peachman Lloyd #1908 (16.Sarah3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1898, Montgomery Co., TX,
m. Winnie V. Dinkins #1991.

Children:
  66. i James Peachman Lloyd, Jr. #1992 m. Dorothy How___ #1994.
  67. ii Glenn Ray Lloyd #1993 m. Anna _____ #1995.

32. William Harrison "Willie" Loyd #1996 (17.Lula3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. 1887, m. Maggie
Estelle Martin #2003.  William died 1974.

Children:



7

 + 68. i J. B. Loyd #2004.
 + 69. ii Lillian Lula Loyd #2005.
  70. iii Willie Oscar Loyd #2006 b. 1917.
 + 71. iv Clyde Wyatt Loyd #2007.
 + 72. v Holiday Loyd, Sr. #2008.

39. Mary Ella Alford #1852 (18.William3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. Aug 23 1898, m. Jun 29 1926,
Elmer Dee Smith #1854, b. Sep 28 1906, occupation own Dee's Pharmacy.  Mary died Aug 24
1986, buried: Magnolia Cemetery.

Children:
 + 73. i Leslie Burton Smith #1855 b. Jan 26 1926.
  74. ii Ruth Smith #5349 d. before 1986.

40. William Harry "Little Harry" Alford #1853 (18.William3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) b. Jan  1
1900, m. (1) Eleanore Campbell #1858, m. (2) Georgia Lee Johnson #1867.  William died Aug  6
1991, Houston, Harris Co., TX.  He retired at age 74 from Hanh & Clay Machines.

Children by Eleanore Campbell:
 + 75. i Harry Rodney Alford #1859 b. Aug 28 1929.
  76. ii Claire Jeanette Alford #1860 b. 1945, d. May __ 1956, buried: Forest Park Lawndale,

Houston, Texas.
Children by Georgia Lee Johnson:)

 + 77. iii Patricia Lee Alford #1868.

44. Ada Glass #1876 (19.Emma3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) m. Chester Armbruster #1882.
Children:

  78. i Betty Lee Armbruster #1883.

46. Roy Glass #1878 (19.Emma3, 4.Harrison2, 1.William1) m. Elizabeth Bittner #1885.
Children:

  79. i Leroy Glass #1886 m. Mittie Lee #1887.



8

INDEX

_____, Anna ........................................................................ 6

_____ , Eliz .......................................................................... 1

Alford, Ada Elvira ............................................................... 3

Alford, Alic e Bell ................................................................ 3

Alford, Alm a Ruth ........................................................... 4, 5

Alford, Aubrey Ray "Buster" .......................................... 4, 5

Alford, Betty Ray ................................................................ 6

Alford, Cla ire Jeanette ......................................................... 7

Alford, Edward E. ............................................................... 6

Alford, Emma Harriet ...................................................... 4, 5

Alford, Fannie R. ................................................................. 3

Alford, G eorge E mmett ................................................... 3, 4

Alford, Georgianna .............................................................. 1

Alford, Georgie Lee ............................................................ 6

Alford, Harrison E. .......................................................... 1, 3

Alford, Harry Rodney .......................................................... 7

Alford, Henry E. .................................................................. 3

Alford, John Peachman ....................................................... 1

Alford, Johnnie W. .............................................................. 3

Alford, Lula ......................................................................... 4

Alford, Margaret "Maggie" Grace ................................... 3, 4

Alford, M ary Ella ............................................................ 5, 7

Alford, M illie Evelyn .......................................................... 3

Alford, Patricia Lee ............................................................. 7

Alford, Peachman ................................................................ 3

Alford, Sa rah "Sallie"  Elizabeth .......................................... 4

Alford, Sarah A. .................................................................. 1

Alford, W illiam A. "B illy" .................................................. 6

Alford, William B. .......................................................... 1, 3

Alford, W illiam Harry " Budd y" ...................................... 4, 5

Alford, W illiam Harry " Little Harry" .............................. 5, 7

Armbruster, Betty Lee ......................................................... 7

Armbruster, Chester ............................................................ 7

Barrington, Alice ................................................................. 1

Bittner, Eliza beth ................................................................. 7

Briers, Ada .......................................................................... 4

Briers, Ed die ........................................................................ 4

Briers, Henry Harry ............................................................. 4

Briers,  Lela  M. ................................................................ 4, 5

Briers, Les lie ....................................................................... 4

Briers, Thomes Edward ....................................................... 4

Campbell, Eleanore ............................................................. 7

Clayton, J. N. ....................................................................... 4

Clepper, Edgar Owen .......................................................... 5

Clepper, James Duncan "Jim" ............................................. 5

Clepper, James William ...................................................... 5

Clepper, Nola Elma ............................................................. 6

Cleppe r, Violet Luc ille ........................................................ 5

Clepper , Will iam W. M. .................................................. 5, 6

Colby, M arie ....................................................................... 5

Dinkins, Winnie V. .............................................................. 6

Engledow, James M. ........................................................... 6

Fleming, Edna C lauss .......................................................... 6

Forehand, Maggie L. ....................................................... 5, 6

Fraizer, Randy ..................................................................... 5

Fraizer, Wilbur .................................................................... 5

Glass, Ada ....................................................................... 5, 7

Glass, Harry ......................................................................... 5

Glass, Ida ............................................................................. 5

Glass, Leroy ........................................................................ 7

Glass, Oswald B. ................................................................. 5

Glass, Roy ....................................................................... 5, 7

Glass, Walter Henry ............................................................ 5

Glass, William, Jr. ............................................................... 5

Hakemack, Alice Boettcher ................................................. 6

How___, Do rothy ................................................................ 6

Izard, Drury ......................................................................... 3

Janisch, _____ ..................................................................... 5

Johnson, Georgia Lee .......................................................... 7

Kuast, Emma ....................................................................... 5

Lee, M ittie ........................................................................... 7

Levenkuhn, Clearva ............................................................. 5

Lloyd, Archie Edward ..................................................... 4, 6

Lloyd, Arc hie Joe "A . J. " ................................................... 6

Lloyd, Edward Magerstadt .................................................. 6

Lloyd, Ernestine .................................................................. 6

Lloyd, Evangeline ............................................................... 6

Lloyd, George E rnest ...................................................... 4, 6

Lloyd, George Herman ........................................................ 6

Lloyd, George Walter .......................................................... 4

Lloyd, Glenn Ray ................................................................ 6

Lloyd, He len Than ie ........................................................ 4, 6

Lloyd, Irene Helen ............................................................... 6

Lloyd, James Peachman .................................................. 4, 6

Lloyd, James Peachman, Jr. ................................................ 6

Lloyd, John Isaac ............................................................. 4, 6

Lloyd, Mary Emma ............................................................. 4

Lloyd, Maurice Fleming ...................................................... 6

Lloyd, Thanie Johanna ........................................................ 6

Loyd, Annie Mae ................................................................. 5

Loyd, August Henry ............................................................ 5

Loyd, B enjamin ................................................................... 5

Loyd, Clyd e Wyatt .............................................................. 7

Loyd, Ed na Annie ................................................................ 5

Loyd, Holiday, Sr. ............................................................... 7

Loyd, Horace Clifton ........................................................... 5

Loyd, J. B. ........................................................................... 7

Loyd, Lillian L ula ................................................................ 7

Loyd, Sallie May ................................................................. 5

Loyd, V iola Lula ................................................................. 5

Loyd, William Harrison "Willie" .................................... 5, 6

Loyd, William Henry ........................................................... 4

Loyd, Willie Oscar .............................................................. 7

Lucas, Blanche E. ................................................................ 5

Magerstadt, Johanna ............................................................ 6

Martin, M aggie Estelle ........................................................ 6

Maxwell, Frank Harvey, Jr. ................................................. 6

Maxwell, Frank Harvey, Sr. ................................................ 6

Maxw ell, Fred Aw ald .......................................................... 6

Maxwell, Helen Maurine ..................................................... 6



9

McDonald, Margaret J. ....................................................... 4

Mostyn, Henry T. ................................................................ 1

Mostyn, Margaret Jane ........................................................ 1

Ogg, John E. ........................................................................ 3

Page, James P. ..................................................................... 3

Poss, Theodocia Alice ......................................................... 4

Riley, Charle s Elvin ............................................................ 4

Riley, Jessie Lee .................................................................. 4

Roberts, Green ..................................................................... 1

Roberts, T hanny Elvis ......................................................... 3

Smith, Elmer Dee ................................................................ 7

Smith, Iva Lee ..................................................................... 6

Smith, Leslie Burton ............................................................ 7

Smith, Ruth .......................................................................... 7

Snowden, Sarah Ann ........................................................... 1

Snowden, William ............................................................... 1

Solomon, Martha ................................................................. 1

Stephenson, George Holida ................................................. 4

 


